

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 576/2016

RAJNI BALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMEET GULATI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 13/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in HMA No.DMC/138/2016 titled as "Sumit Gulati vs Ms. Rajni Bala & Anr" pending before the Additional District & Sessions Judge, Jalandhar, Punjab.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER