

SECTION – XVIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 20-10-2016
COURT NO: R-1
ITEM No. : 64

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 576 OF 2016
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2016
(Application for ex-parte Stay)

RAJNI BALA

.....Petitioner

VERSUS

SUMEET GULATI & ANR.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 01-09-2016, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Respondent No.2 has already filed the counter affidavit.
Await service of respondent No.1.
List again on 20.10.2016."

Accordingly, Fresh notices were issued to the both Respondents through Registered A.D. post on 08-08-2016.

It is submitted that neither A.D. card nor unserved registered cover containing the notice has been received back from respondent No. 1 so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 18th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

MC