

SECTION – XVIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

LISTED ON : 08-12-2016
COURT NO : R-1
ITEM No. : 52

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 576 OF 2016
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2016
(Application for ex-parte Stay)

RAJNI BALA

.....Petitioner

VERSUS

SUMEET GULATI & ANR.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 20-10-2016 , when he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent No.1 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Respondent No.2 has already filed the counter affidavit.

List again on 8.12.2016."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken any fresh steps for effecting service on respondent No. 1. Hence, show cause notice could not be issued on Respondent No. 1

Service of show cause notice is not complete on Respondent No. 1.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 05th day of December, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

MC